

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).273/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2006 in LPA No. 406/2006 of
The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)
TATA MOTORS LTD.FORMERLY KNOWN AS TELCO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Goel, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that the application is filed to delete respondent No. 1, which is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

Ld. Advocate for respondent No. 2 has not received the copy of such application and therefore he is objecting to take cognizance and he request to impose some cost upon the petitioner being well-known and earning company, complaining that it is avoiding adjudication against its own employee. This shall be taken care at the relevant time.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

pc S.G. SHAH
Registrar