

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).273/2007

TATA MOTORS LTD.FORMERLY KNOWN AS TELCO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent from the array of parties)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for deleting the names of R.No. 1 from the array of parties is accepted at the request and risk of the petitioner.

(Meenakshi)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master